

**Krishna Children Hospital v. State of H.P. &  
Ors.  
CWP No.17160 of 2025**

**02.12.2025** Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 3-State.

Ms. Sheetal Vyas, CGC for respondent No.2-UOI.

As prayed for, list on 26.12.2025. In the meanwhile, let some reasonable amount may be to the tune of Rs.25 lac be released in favour of the petitioner.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 02, 2025  
(*Vinod*)