

Krishna Children Hospital Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.17160 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.
Ms. Sheetal Vyas, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that part payment has been released in favour of the petitioner. As prayed for, list on **12.03.2026**. This Court expects that some more reasonable amount shall be released in favour of the petitioner in the meanwhile.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 29, 2025
(Rishi)