

**Krishna Children Hospital versus State of H.P and others**

**CWP No.17160 of 2025**

**12.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for respondents-State.

Mr. Janak Raj, Central Government Standing  
Counsel for respondent No.2.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record copy of office instructions dated 11.03.2026 and on that basis submits that further amount of ₹11,85,000/- has been released to the petitioner under HIMCARE scheme on 11.03.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents are yet to discharge their obligations towards the petitioner for releasing amount due to it.

Let respondents to discharge their complete financial liability towards the petitioner by the next date of hearing.

List on 25.03.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**March, 12, 2026**  
(yogesh)